

## 2023 SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES

The Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant Committee will distribute all scholarships in accordance with the following guidelines:

- AMOUNT: A \$1,000.00 scholarship will be awarded to the young lady chosen as Miss Davison. A \$500.00 scholarship will be awarded to the young ladies selected as first and second runners-up (Court).
- <u>USE</u>: The scholarships may be applied toward tuition, books or on-campus housing fees or other educational expenses as approved. The scholarships may not be used as cash.
- <u>ELIGIBLE SCHOOLS</u>: The scholarships may be used for the "furthering of education". This includes, but is not limited to, colleges, universities, trade schools and technical programs. Whether a particular school, program or use meets the requirement shall be determined at the sole discretion of the Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant Committee.
- <u>TERM/EXPIRATION</u>: Each scholarship shall be valid for a period of one year from the date of high school graduation of the recipient (projected graduation date at the time the girl participates in the pageant) or one year from the end of your reign, whichever is later. All unclaimed scholarships, or any balance, will revert to the Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant at the end of the scholarship term.
- <u>DISBURSEMENT</u>: The scholarship amount will be paid directly to the recipient upon presentation of a receipt/bill for tuition, books or on-campus housing fees. The pageant committee reserves the right to require presentment of a paid receipt prior to disbursing the scholarship. The scholarship will be distributed only in amount equal to the total of receipts presented, up to the full amount of the scholarship. Scholarships must be used in a total of two disbursements or the balance will revert to the Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant. Scholarships will not be disbursed until the end of your reign, or upon special approval by the Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant Committee. Receipts and requests for disbursements should be submitted to: Lori Tallman, 9011 Davison Rd. Davison, MI 48423 or MissDavison@charter.net.
- <u>SCHOLARSHIP FUND</u>: The scholarship awards will be maintained in a separate account of the Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant until such scholarships are disbursed. Any interest earned on such account shall accrue to the benefit of the Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant.
- LOSS OF TITLE: In the event a recipient is removed of her title by the Miss Davison Pageant Committee or resigns, any and all balance of her scholarship shall be void and shall revert to the Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant.

All administration and disbursements of scholarships are within the sole discretion of the Miss Davison Scholarship Pageant Committee and all decisions of the Committee are final. Any questions, contact:

Lori Tallman	Jaclyn Adams	Jennifer Ragnone	Teresa Raysin
810-569-1995	810-241-3132	810-423-3644	810-441-5106
	MissDavison@cha	rter.net Missdavison.org	